

20222 HUDSON STREET, BURNEY, CA 96013 (530) 335-3582

RESOLUTION 2020-22

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BURNEY WATER DISTRICT COMMENDING ROGER BORKEY FOR DISTINGUISHED DEVOTION AND SERVICE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District as the representatives of the people of the Burney Water District wish to convey their gratitude and appreciation to Roger Borkey for distinguished service on the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District from December 2010 through December 2020, and;

WHEREAS, Roger Borkey's record as a Director of the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District has been exemplary in his dedication to his duties, and;

WHEREAS, Roger Borkey has contributed so generously of his time and abilities toward the development and improvement of the water, sewer, and pool departments, and to the management of the District.

RESOLUTION

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District, do hereby give formal expression of their appreciation and gratitude to Roger Borkey on behalf of the people of the Burney Water District.

* * * * *

DULY ADOPTED by the Board of Directors of the Burney Water District this 17th day of December, 2020, by a unanimous and affirmative vote of all its Directors, and executed by its Directors as follows:

Britta Rogers, Board President

Jim Hamlin, Director

Fred Ryness, Director

David Barry, Director

Sarah Clark, Director

ATTEST:

William M. Rodriguez, Board Secretary